### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI631287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/21/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Shenzhen Luckey Technology Co.,Ltd	
Street Address:	Binhai Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District	
Internal Address:	A1202A38, Building 1, Shenzhen Software Industry Base, No. 81, 83, 85, Gaoxin South 10th Road	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518061	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11150797
Patent Number:	10628038

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8615805162300
Email: 619269044@qq.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. Huachao Gong

Address Line 1: 12-604, Dongshengyuan, Haidian Dist.,

Address Line 4: Beijing, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US010628038B2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	huachao gong	
SIGNATURE:	huachao gong	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=US010628038B2 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tiff

source=US010628038B2#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069255 FRAME: 0453

508869331

source=US011150797B2 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT#page1.tiff source=US011150797B2#page1.tiff

Whereas, <u>BEIJING LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>	
of 142, Bldg 2, Donghuan Rd., Zhongguancun Yanqing Park, Yanqing	
Dist., Beijing, China	
ls transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>US 10,628,038 B2</u> For:	
TOUCHPAD-BASED FAST INFORMATION INPUT INTERACTION METHOD	
AND INPUT INTERACTION SYSTEM .	
Whereas, SHENZHEN LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
of A1202A38, Building 1, Shenzhen Software Industry Base, No. 81, 83, 85,	
Gaoxin South 10th Road, Binhai Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District,	
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China	

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: Huachoo, Gong

November 14th, 2024\_\_\_

Whereas, BEIJING LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
of142, Bldg 2, Donghuan Rd., Zhongguancun Yanqing Park, Yanqing
<u>Dist., Beijing, China</u>
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>US 10,628,038 B2</u> For:
TOUCHPAD-BASED FAST INFORMATION INPUT INTERACTION METHOD
AND INPUT INTERACTION SYSTEM .
Whereas, SHENZHEN LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
of A1202A38, Building 1, Shenzhen Software Industry Base, No. 81, 83, 85,
Gaoxin South 10th Road, Binhai Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: Huacheo, Gong

November 14th, 2024

Whereas, <u>BEIJING LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.</u>
of 142, Bldg 2, Donghuan Rd., Zhongguancun Yanqing Park, Yanqing
Dist., Beijing, China
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>US 11,150,797 B2</u> For:
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GESTURE CONTROL AND INTERACTION
BASED ON TOUCH-SENSITIVE SURFACE TO DISPLAY .
Whereas, SHENZHEN LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
of A1202A38, Building 1, Shenzhen Software Industry Base, No. 81, 83, 85,
Gaoxin South 10th Road, Binhai Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: Huacheo, Gong

November 14th, 2024\_\_\_

Whereas, BEIJING LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
of 142, Bldg 2, Donghuan Rd., Zhongguancun Yanging Park, Yanging
Dist., Beijing, China
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>US 11,150,797 B2</u> For:
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR GESTURE CONTROL AND INTERACTION
BASED ON TOUCH-SENSITIVE SURFACE TO DISPLAY .
Whereas, SHENZHEN LUCKEY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
of A1202A38, Building 1, Shenzhen Software Industry Base, No. 81, 83, 85,
Gaoxin South 10th Road, Binhai Community, Yuehai Street, Nanshan District,
Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: Henachoo, Gong

**RECORDED: 11/14/2024** 

November 14th, 2024